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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002854792 ANOUSKA  BISWAS Female No  1 1 UR  4  94.75  95.00  87.50  78.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711675 STRITAMA  DAS Female No  2 2 UR  21  85.25  85.00  75.33  45.71  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870139 PRIYA  CHETTRI Female No  3 3 UR  1  85.00  86.00  82.17  51.75  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690973 PRAKREETI  SHERPA Female No  4  1 4 ST  3  79.50  82.00  74.20  54.43  5907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595703 PASSANG DIKI SHERPA Female No  5 5 UR  5  77.50  82.00  66.33  50.71  5983.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467451 TAKSHITA  SUKKALA Female No  6 6 UR  1  76.50  93.00  60.60  64.33  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672051 REEMA  MANGAR Female No  7 7 UR  5  76.50  84.00  66.00  66.29  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481490 MATRIKI  CHHETRI Female No  8 8 UR  1  76.25  78.00  68.67  63.43  6406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885760 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  10  75.50  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700468 SWAGATA  NATH Female No  10 10 UR  3  75.25  80.00  63.50  46.57  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531910 PARINA  RAI Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  1  74.50  68.00  66.67  55.00  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508158 MIWANG  TAMANG Female No  12  2 12 ST  1  74.00  80.00  62.50  57.43  6203.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002460049 SIKHA  KHAWAS Female No  13 13 UR  5  73.75  77.00  64.67  84.38  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637825 UPASHNA  BARAILY Female No  14 14 UR  3  73.25  80.00  62.83  37.57  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687264 BHUMIKA  TAMANG Female No  15  3 15 ST  1  73.25  75.00  68.67  36.71  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782042 KOYEL  CHAKRABORTY Female No  16 16 UR  15  73.25  73.00  66.00  39.86  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600047 SUSHMITA  RAI Female No  17 17 UR  3  72.75  80.00  60.83  45.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738295 ASHNA  HINGMANG Female No  18  1 18 SC  1  72.50  81.00  59.60  52.13  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654567 ANANEA  CHHETRI Female No  19 19 UR  8  72.25  73.00  68.00  51.00  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447002 SARMILA  THAMI Female No  20 20 UR  2  71.50  80.00  62.00  39.50  6955.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760640 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  21  4 21 ST  20  71.25  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837412 PRIYANKA  CHETTRI Female No  22 22 UR  3  71.25  75.00  62.50  38.14  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801884 ASHNA  SHERPA Female No  23  5 23 ST  5  71.00  71.00  64.00  51.63  7140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699280 ANSHIKA  TAMANG Female No  24  6 24 ST  1  70.50  70.00  64.40  41.14  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002713642 DIYA  TAMANG Female No  25 25 UR  4  70.50  68.00  66.80  47.14  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911849 SHNAHA  RAI Female No  26  2 26 OBC-B  5  69.50  70.00  58.00  61.71  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706552 MARINA  BARAILY Female No  27  2 27 SC  9  68.75  77.00  59.50  39.63  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544813 SUVEKSHA  CHETTRI Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  3  68.75  73.00  64.50  47.86  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657299 DEEPA  LAKRA Female No  29  7 29 ST  2  68.00  74.00  56.80  52.40  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806477 BARSA  MANDAL Female No  30  3 30 SC  23  68.00  67.00  66.00  67.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651068 MUSKAN KUMARI GUPTA Female No  31 31 UR  2  68.00  67.00  60.17  51.00  6021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693513 SAGUN  RAI Female No  32  4 32 OBC-B  1  67.75  70.00  59.80  67.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650323 AHISHA  RAI Female No  33  5 33 OBC-B  1  67.00  68.00  59.60  53.00  5982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760605 SIZA  GHOSH Female No  34 34 UR  2  66.25  68.00  53.00  84.67  7968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500385 SMRITY  RAI Female No  35 35 UR  1  66.00  63.00  60.33  42.71  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679468 ARCHITA  DUTTA Female No  36 36 UR  3  65.75  80.00  53.83  67.50  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002530301 SAMIKCHA  TAMANG Female No  37  8 37 ST  1  65.75  72.00  53.67  41.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603793 PRENA  TAMANG Female No  38  9 38 ST  1  65.50  65.00  59.00  47.57  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485773 VICTORIYA  MUKHIA Female No  39 39 UR  1  64.75  64.00  59.00  46.57  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455498 ROHINI  KAMI Female No  40 40 UR  2  64.25  55.00  61.60  57.40  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628763 IFFAT  NAAZ Female No  41 41 UR  9  64.00  70.00  54.60  65.00  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582970 JUNILA  SUNAM Female No  42 42 UR  4  63.75  73.00  52.80  39.29  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002632482 SABITA  GURUNG Female No  43 43 UR  5  63.25  50.00  59.40  54.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507808 AKANSA  LIMBU Female No  44  10 44 ST  2  63.00  67.00  53.80  45.00  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921763 TANUSHRI  ROY Female No  45  4 45 SC  8  62.25  64.00  56.33  64.71  7135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612587 DEEP SHIKA MUKHIA Female No  46 46 UR  1  61.75  66.00  55.60  72.71  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462073 AISHA  GURUNG Female No  47  6 47 OBC-B  3  61.25  61.00  55.50  34.29  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615253 MANSIKA  RAI Female No  48 48 UR  8  61.00  60.00  54.33  45.75  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Southfield College Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:24.40

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule7
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Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002533348 SUKRITI  BURATHOKI Female No  49  7 49 OBC-B  1  60.50  60.00  54.83  46.25  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480543 ANUSKA  TAMANG Female No  50  11 50 ST  7  60.25  63.00  51.50  41.71  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002858829 RADHIKA  THAMI Female No  51  8 51 OBC-B  6  60.25  60.00  55.50  43.38  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525304 CHANDANA  SHARMA Female No  52 52 UR  1  59.75  63.00  53.20  35.75  6992.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659237 SNEHA  SHANKER Female No  53 53 UR  3  58.25  61.00  51.00  35.86  7393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534376 SMRITI  THAKURI Female No  54 54 UR  1  57.00  55.00  54.60  39.13  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577483 ANKITA  KUMARI Female No  55 55 UR  1  56.75  57.00  54.20  53.00  7352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522739 ASHMITA  THAPA Female No  56 56 UR  1  55.50  64.00  48.40  43.86  6894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002885760 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  10  75.50  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002531910 PARINA  RAI Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  1  74.50  68.00  66.67  55.00  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911849 SHNAHA  RAI Female No  26  2 2 OBC-B  5  69.50  70.00  58.00  61.71  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544813 SUVEKSHA  CHETTRI Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  3  68.75  73.00  64.50  47.86  6453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693513 SAGUN  RAI Female No  32  4 4 OBC-B  1  67.75  70.00  59.80  67.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650323 AHISHA  RAI Female No  33  5 5 OBC-B  1  67.00  68.00  59.60  53.00  5982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462073 AISHA  GURUNG Female No  47  6 6 OBC-B  3  61.25  61.00  55.50  34.29  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533348 SUKRITI  BURATHOKI Female No  49  7 7 OBC-B  1  60.50  60.00  54.83  46.25  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002858829 RADHIKA  THAMI Female No  51  8 8 OBC-B  6  60.25  60.00  55.50  43.38  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002738295 ASHNA  HINGMANG Female No  18  1 1 SC  1  72.50  81.00  59.60  52.13  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706552 MARINA  BARAILY Female No  27  2 2 SC  9  68.75  77.00  59.50  39.63  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806477 BARSA  MANDAL Female No  30  3 3 SC  23  68.00  67.00  66.00  67.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921763 TANUSHRI  ROY Female No  45  4 4 SC  8  62.25  64.00  56.33  64.71  7135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002690973 PRAKREETI  SHERPA Female No  4  1 1 ST  3  79.50  82.00  74.20  54.43  5907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508158 MIWANG  TAMANG Female No  12  2 2 ST  1  74.00  80.00  62.50  57.43  6203.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687264 BHUMIKA  TAMANG Female No  15  3 3 ST  1  73.25  75.00  68.67  36.71  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760640 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  21  4 4 ST  20  71.25  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801884 ASHNA  SHERPA Female No  23  5 5 ST  5  71.00  71.00  64.00  51.63  7140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699280 ANSHIKA  TAMANG Female No  24  6 6 ST  1  70.50  70.00  64.40  41.14  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657299 DEEPA  LAKRA Female No  29  7 7 ST  2  68.00  74.00  56.80  52.40  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530301 SAMIKCHA  TAMANG Female No  37  8 8 ST  1  65.75  72.00  53.67  41.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603793 PRENA  TAMANG Female No  38  9 9 ST  1  65.50  65.00  59.00  47.57  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507808 AKANSA  LIMBU Female No  44  10 10 ST  2  63.00  67.00  53.80  45.00  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480543 ANUSKA  TAMANG Female No  50  11 11 ST  7  60.25  63.00  51.50  41.71  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


